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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:

Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P334688

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1807-864-9)
INNOVATION CENTER

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

NEO-RAY

$1231W-51320U830-4F0-1E-UDD-1

DEFINE 3 INDIRECT LED LUMINAIRE, FLUSH SATIN WHITE DIFFUSER
WALL MOUNT, 1320 LUMENS PER FOOT

3000K CCT, 80 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

4315.2 lumens

N/A

167.9 lumens/watt

-/-/-

Rectangular (W 0.25'x L: 4' x H: 0)
Indirect
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

Peachtree City, GA 30269 Oo CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P334688
CATALOG NUMBER: S1231W-S1320U830-4F0-1E-UDD-1

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P334688
CATALOG NUMBER: S1231W-S1320U830-4F0-1E-UDD-1

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P334688
CATALOG NUMBER: S1231W-S1320U830-4F0-1E-UDD-1

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:
Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 0.0 0.0 0° 0 0 0 0 0
10°-20° 0.0 0.0 5° 0 0 0 0 0 0
20°-30° 0.0 0.0 15° 0 0 0 0 0 0
30°-40° 0.0 0.0 25° 0 0 0 0 0 0
40°-50° 0.0 0.0 35° 0 0 0 0 0 0
50°-60° 0.0 0.0 45° 0 0 0 0 0 0
60°-70° 0.0 0.0 55° 0 0 0 0 0 0
70°-80° 0.0 0.0 65° 0 0 0 0 0 0
80°-90° 33 0.1 75° 0 0 0 0 0 0
90°-100° 100.2 2.3 85° 0 0 0 0 0 0
100°-110° 303.2 7.0 90° 1 13 29 34 37 5
110°-120° 516.2 12.0 95° 72 81 90 95 95 79
120°-130° 679.1 15.7 105° 275 278 288 288 291 294
130°-140° 763.3 17.7 115° 520 523 521 522 521 514
140°-150° 750.4 17.4 125° 760 764 762 757 752 678
150°-160° 631.8 14.6 135° 986 994 993 988 985 760
160°-170° 420.6 9.7 145° 1197 1199 1203 1202 1197 748
170°-180° 147.3 3.4 155° 1370 1370 1372 1376 1368 631
0°-30° 0.0 0.0 165° 1493 1489 1489 1496 1488 421
0°-40° 0.0 0.0 175° 1552 1548 1548 1555 1546 148
0°-60° 0.0 0.0 180° 1556 1556 1556 1556 1556
0°-90° 3.3 0.1
90°-120° 919.6 21.3
90°-150° 3112.3 72.1
90°-180° 4312.0 99.9
0°-180° 4315.2 100.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report
Peachtree City, GA 30269 Oo COOP E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P334688
CATALOG NUMBER: S1231W-S1320U830-4F0-1E-UDD-1

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°

0° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
2.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
7.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
10° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
12.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
15° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
17.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
20° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
22.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
25° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
27.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
30° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
32.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
35° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
37.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
40° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
42.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
45° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
47.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
50° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
52.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
55° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
57.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
60° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
62.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
65° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
67.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
70° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
72.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
75° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
77.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
80° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
82.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
85° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
87.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
90° 1.2 13.4 29.3 34.2 36.7
92.5° 36.7 44.0 51.3 55.0 52.6
95° 72.1 80.7 90.5 95.4 95.4
97.5° 118.6 124.7 132.0 138.1 136.9
100° 166.3 173.6 179.7 183.4 185.8
102.5° 221.3 224.9 233.5 237.2 235.9
105° 275.1 277.5 288.5 288.5 290.9
107.5° 338.6 339.8 344.7 348.4 347.2
110° 397.3 399.7 402.2 407.1 404.6
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P334688
CATALOG NUMBER: S1231W-S1320U830-4F0-1E-UDD-1

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
458.4 459.6 459.6 465.8 465.8
519.5 523.2 520.8 522.0 520.8
581.9 583.1 580.7 580.7 577.0
639.3 646.7 640.6 639.3 636.9
699.2 704.1 701.7 698.0 694.4
760.4 764.0 761.6 756.7 751.8
816.6 823.9 821.5 814.2 809.3
872.8 882.6 878.9 874.1 865.5
929.1 938.8 936.4 930.3 924.2
986.5 993.9 992.6 987.7 985.3
1039.1 1045.2 1048.9 1042.8 1039.1
1094.1 1100.2 11014 1100.2 1091.7
1144.2 1150.3 1152.8 1151.6 11454
1196.8  1199.2 1202.9 1201.7 1196.8
1242.0 1246.9 1250.6  1250.6 1243.2
1289.7 1292.1 1294.6 1294.6 1287.2
1328.8  1332.5 1333.7 1336.1 1330.0
1370.4 13704 13716 13765 1367.9
1405.8  1404.6 1405.8  1410.7 1403.4
1438.8  1436.4  1436.4 1442.5 1437.6
1468.2 1464.5 1465.7 1471.8 1463.3
1492.6 1489.0 1489.0 1496.3 1487.7
1513.4  1508.5 1509.7 1517.1 1509.7
1530.5 1525.6 1525.6  1534.2 1525.6
1544.0 1539.1 1539.1 1546.4 1537.8
1552.5 1547.6 1547.6  1555.0 1546.4
1557.4 15525 1552.5 1559.9  1551.3
1556.2 1556.2 1556.2  1556.2 1556.2

(END OF REPORT)
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